# OP \$40.00 61798

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/25/2009

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BOSTON SCIENTIFIC GLENS FALLS CORP.	09/17/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.
Street Address:	One Scimed Place
City:	Maple Grove
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55311-1566

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6179813

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)877-1662

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-777-2903

Email: mak@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: David T. Burse

Address Line 1: 12930 Saratoga Avenue, Suite D-2

Address Line 2: Vista IP Law Group, LLP
Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ST 10066 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Burse

Total Attachments: 2

source=glens falls merger certificate#page1.tif source=glens falls merger certificate#page2.tif

PATENT

501564906 REEL: 026444 FRAME: 0011

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:09 PM 09/22/2009 FILED 06:09 PM 09/22/2009 SRV 090875777 - 2263482 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF BOSTON SCIENTIFIC GLENS FALLS CORP., a Delaware corporation INTO BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC., a Minnesota corporation

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned surviving corporation, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The constituent corporations are: Boston Scientific Glens Falls Corp., a Delaware corporation, and Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation.
- 2. An agreement and plan of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Title 8, Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
  - 3. Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. shall be the surviving corporation.
- 4. The articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation, as amended, in effect prior to the merger shall continue as the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation following the merger.
- 5. The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
- 6. A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the constituent corporations.
- 7. The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566, Attn: Legal Department.
- 8. The merger of Boston Scientific Glens Falls Corp. with and into Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., shall be effective as of 10:59 p.m. CDT on September 25, 2009.

I:mins/mins/Glens Falls//Certif of Merger 4850-0851-2004\2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 17<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2009.

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.

By: \_

Lawrence J. Knopf
Assistant Secretary

2

4850-0851-2004\2

**RECORDED: 06/14/2011**